Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director
Figure 1
The Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director—Layering Intelligent
Features onto a High Performance Core to Provide Uncompromising

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 8 of 9
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DS-C9506 MDS 9506 chassis
DS-X9530-SF1-K9 MDS 9500 Supervisor 1
DS-CAC-1900W MDS 9500 Power Supply, 1900W AC
DS-CDC-1900W MDS 9500 Power Supply, 1900W DC
Switching Modules, SFPs
DS-X9016 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 16-port 1/2-Gbps FC Module, SFP/LC
DS-X9032 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 32-port 1/2-Gbps FC Module, SFP/LC
DS-X9032-SMV Cisco MDS 9000 Advanced Services Module
DS-X9560-SMC Cisco MDS 9000 Caching Services Module
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, Small Form Factor Pluggable, LC
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, Small Form Factor Pluggable, LC
DS-X9308-SMIP Cisco MDS 9000 Family 8-port 1-Gbps IP Storage Services Module, SFP/LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, Small Form Factor Pluggable, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, Small Form Factor Pluggable, LC
CWDM-SFP-1470-2G 1470 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1490-2G 1490 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1510-2G 1510 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1530-2G 1530 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1550-2G 1550 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1570-2G 1570 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1590-2G 1590 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
CWDM-SFP-1610-2G 1610 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SFP
Spare Components
DS-C9506= MDS 9506 Chassis (spare)
DS-X9530-SF1-K9= MDS 9500 Supervisor 1 (spare)
DS-6SLOT-FAN= MDS 9506 Fan Module (spare)